District School Board of Pasco County Bid Recommendation

Bid Title	Metal Roofing Panels and Components Maintenance Department	Number of Vendors Notified	139
Bid Number	07-093-LR	Number of BidsDistributed	29
Date Solicited	December 19, 2006	Number of Vendors Bidding	4
Date Opened	January 26, 2007	Number of Vendors NotBidding	0
Date Board Presentation	February 6, 2007	Funding Source	Asset
Total Savings	\$10,586.17	Grand Total of Bid	\$98,984.90

Recommendation:

Recommend acceptance of bid from Gulfeagle Supply – Holiday, as noted on attached bid tabulation sheet, as lowest and best, responsive and responsible, "all-or-none" bid meeting written specifications.

Term of Contract:

This bid is for metal roofing panels and components to be used on portables throughout the District by the Maintenance Department. This is a one-time purchase.

Notations and Exceptions:

Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the above opening date and time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation, if any, are hereby rejected as late.

Bids Evaluated By:

Rick Faulks, Crew Chief, Maintenance and Facilities Services Department

<u>Bids Prepared By</u>:

Laurie Roberts, CPPB, Buyer, Purchasing Department

Reviewed and Authorized By:

Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

DATE OF OPENING: January 26, 2007 @ 2:30 P.M.		ABC Supply Co.		Advanced Roofing, Inc.		
BID TITLE: Metal Roofing Panels and Components		15340 Citrus Country Drive		1950 NW 22nd Street		
BID # 07-093-LR		Dade City, FL 33523		Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311		
	**	BOARD MEETING 2/6/07**				
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
PR2	15,000	TM-RIB, 36" coverage, 26 Gauge, Galvalume painted, custom cut to the inch	\$2.20	\$33,000.00	\$2.79	\$41,850.00
PR3	1,500	RC-2 Ridge/Peak, 26 Gauge, Galvalume painted	\$1.39	\$2,085.00	\$1.77	\$2,655.00
PR4	3,000	GR-2 Gable/Rake, 26 Gauge, Galvalume painted	\$1.18	\$3,540.00	\$1.50	\$4,500.00
PR5	6,000	EF-3 Eave, 26 Gauge, Galvalume painted	\$0.97	\$5,820.00	\$1.22	\$7,320.00
PR6	500	SW-1 Sidewall, 26 Gauge, Galvalume painted	\$1.29	\$645.00	\$1.63	\$815.00
PR7	500	EW-1 Endwall, 26 Gauge, Galvalume painted	\$1.29	\$645.00	\$1.63	\$815.00
PR8	500	RC-6 Vented Ridge, 26 Gauge, Galvalume painted	\$1.55	\$775.00	\$1.97	\$985.00
PR9	1,500	Outside Closure	\$0.96	\$1,440.00	\$1.22	\$1,830.00
PR10	1,500	Inside Closure	\$0.96	\$1,440.00	\$1.22	\$1,830.00
PR11	15,000	1" Ultimate Screw, Manufacturer Atlas	\$0.11	\$1,650.00	\$0.14	\$2,100.00
PR12	350,000	1 1/2" Ultimate Screw, Manufacturer Atlas	\$0.107	\$37,450.00	\$0.14	\$49,000.00
PR13	100,000	2 1/2" Ultimate Screw, Manufacturer Atlas	\$0.13	\$13,000.00	\$0.16	\$16,000.00
PR14	250	Butyl Sealant Tape 3/22" x 1/2" x 45'	\$2.15	\$537.50	\$2.73	\$682.00 **
PR15	100	Pipeboot (Neopreme)	\$10.65	\$1,065.00	\$13.58	\$1,358.00
TOTAL ALL-OR-NONE BID PRICE		\$103,092.50		\$130,925.00 **		
		** Addition Errors				

DATE OF OPENING: January 26, 2007 @ 2:30 P.M.		Corrugated Industries of FLA, Inc.		Gulfeagle Supply - Holiday		
BID TITLE: Metal Roofing Panels and Components		1920 US Hwy 301 North		3151 Grand Blvd		
BID # 07-093-LR		Tampa, FL 33619		Holiday, FL 34690		
	**	BOARD MEETING 2/6/07**				
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
PR2	15,000	TM-RIB, 36" coverage, 26 Gauge, Galvalume painted, custom cut to the inch	\$2.34	\$35,100.00	\$2.113	\$31,695.00
PR3	1,500	RC-2 Ridge/Peak, 26 Gauge, Galvalume painted	\$1.53	\$2,295.00	\$1.34	\$2,010.00
PR4	3,000	GR-2 Gable/Rake, 26 Gauge, Galvalume painted	\$1.43	\$4,290.00	\$1.134	\$3,402.00
PR5	6,000	EF-3 Eave, 26 Gauge, Galvalume painted	\$0.86	\$5,160.00	\$0.928	\$5,568.00
PR6	500	SW-1 Sidewall, 26 Gauge, Galvalume painted	\$1.39	\$695.00	\$1.237	\$618.50
PR7	500	EW-1 Endwall, 26 Gauge, Galvalume painted	\$1.37	\$685.00	\$1.237	\$618.50
PR8	500	RC-6 Vented Ridge, 26 Gauge, Galvalume painted	\$1.53	\$765.00	\$1.495	\$747.50
PR9	1,500	Outside Closure	\$0.65	\$975.00	\$0.928	\$1,392.00
PR10	1,500	Inside Closure	\$0.65	\$975.00	\$0.928	\$1,392.00
PR11	15,000	1" Ultimate Screw, Manufacturer Atlas	\$0.10059	\$1,508.85	\$0.103	\$1,545.00
PR12	350,000	1 1/2" Ultimate Screw, Manufacturer Atlas	\$0.10488	\$36,708.00	\$0.103	\$36,050.00
PR13	100,000	2 1/2" Ultimate Screw, Manufacturer Atlas	\$0.14380	\$14,380.00	\$0.124	\$12,400.00
PR14	250	Butyl Sealant Tape 3/22" x 1/2" x 45'	\$1.94	\$485.00	\$2.062	\$515.50
PR15	100	Pipeboot (Neopreme)	\$12.60	\$1,260.00	\$10.309	\$1,030.90
TOTAL ALL-OR-NONE BID PRICE		\$105,281.85		\$98,984.90		
		** Addition Errors				